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Mr. Speaker: Now, the Question Rour is over. Short Notice Question.

Shri Kanwar Lal Gupta: I want to ask a question ....

Mr. Speaker: I am sorry. We have to take up the Short Notice Question now.

.s{i ~ .': i li~  \fRm

~  ~ srq'f m<J; 'f"T
itiIT t mr ~ <'it ~~
~

Mr. speaker: I think the hon. Minister has nb reply to it just now.

SHORT NO'l'ICE QUESTIONS

I!IbPPly Of i ~ seec1s to B1har

S.N.Q. 8. 8bri Beat SlIaDkar Sharma:
8hrt M. L. SolltHti:
Shri N. 8. SIIarma:
Shri Onkar La! Berwa:
8hri Shri Chaall Goel:
Bhri aJbhuU MIsbra:
Shri IL N. 'l'Iwary:
8hri 81clheshwar Prasad:
8hri KaIIleshwar SiDgh:
8hri A. 8reedharan:
Shri Shlva Chandra Iha:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of paddy seeds in tonnes asked for by the Bihar Government from the Central Government;

(b) the quantity of paddy seeds in tonnes supplied to them so far and the quantity which is yet to be sup-.
plied; and

(c) whether immediate arrangements are being made to supply them the remaining quantity of paddy seeds?

The MInIster of state In the M1a1stry of Food, Agriculture, ~ l

Development and Cooperation (8hrl AnBua.hIb ShIDde): (a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Babha.

Statement

(a) The Bihar GOvernment haa originally asked the Central Government to arrangiC for the suPPly of 25,000 tonnes of piaady Seeds tram outside the State for sowinp durIIIa'
Kharif 67. Subsequently, ~ Sta_
Government reviewed the position' and raised their minimum rectuire-
ments of ,paddy seeds from. outsidP.·
the State to 81,000 tonnes.

(b) The quantities of paddy seeds' allocated to Bihar from various States and the quantities moved till 2nd'
June, 1!H17 sre as er~

State

1. Andhra Pradesh .
2. Orissa
3. Madras

4. Punjab .
5. West Brngar
6. Mysore

TOTAL

Quantity ~ l i
all<lcllted despatched
(in tonnes) (in tonnes);

31,000
20,000
2,&00

27,i79
3,261

458 (upto·
31-5-67)

In addition to above, Bihar Government are also procuring paddy seeds in the bordering districts of'
Nepal and hope to get a!bout 5,000' tonnes. The Nationa! Seeds Corporation is also supplying 3,000 tonnes of Taichung Native-I paddy seeds from its special production programme in Andhra Pradesh.

(c) All possible assistance is being Tendered to the Government of Bihar in procurement and movement of' paddy seeds from the various states·
by the Government of India and the State Government concerned. Several teams of technical personnel have been sent by the Bihar Government to different states to ensure the·
quality of the seed and every effort :is being made to speed up despatches..
so that the seed reaches in time for BOwing!.
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"" "'f\' m .n : fqrt it orr
WIT ~ ~ ~ ~ r  ~ <'Il1T
l ~~~ ~~i  l@ ~

it 1fiT1Ji'T ~ ~ ~ ~ I qif ~

m-tT ~ ~ q;m;r ~ mqt I ~~ ~~  ~ Ilf11TT1fi q;m;r
t f<orit ~ ~ GO ~  e.r ar.r t ~
~ lfi1t ~ ~  I ;;r) ~eii  1fIOf-

ifltf QT ~l if mor 'mf ~ ~

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fo!; 2 ~ <:rf;

~ ~~ 31,798 CofCTT'f if;(,,,,,

i r~ ~  ~  ~ ~

~ ~ ~~P rli  a fif; ~ CTT'f if;T ;rT;;r
~~ ~ ~ ~ liT if@' ....

Mr. Speaker: The hon Member should put his question ~ because this is a question.

~ ~ ~~ l ~

q'(;fr ~ l  ~ ~ f'li "l"R if; ~

itr ~ i  if;T ~l  ~~ iffi t I
~ ~ ~ it ~ il1<rT ;;mrr ~ ~

~ ~  ~ii  ifm ~ a ~ ~ ~ r

~ r  ~~ i~ ~  I l ~

~ ~ ~ ~  iil"TifiT if"" 'Iii( ~
~~i

Shri Amlasahib Shinde: As already mentioned in the statement, about
31,798 tonnes of paddy seed have actually been despatched to Bihar. The Bihar Government officials are actually in Orissa and Andhra Pradesh and they are co-ordinating the activities.

Moreover, I must take this opportunity to say that the Andhra Pradesh and Orissa Governments have co-operated with us so well :md they have tried their level best to see that Bihar gets adequate supplies of seed;
the despatches of seed from Andhra Pradesh have been sO quick that it is really a commendable thing that they have done.

As far as Orissa is concerned, some difficulty arose not because the Orissa Government were not prepared to supply it, but because the BiIl*r Government officers had first checked up the seed and when it was brought to the loading stations, some of the 9Jhar Government oftleials had rejeCted the seed. That is why the difficulty has arisen. Now, the Bihar Government have deputed some senior oftlcialil, and tJIe Orissa Government are trYing to expedite the movement.

Mr. Speaker: Shri B. S. Sharn'lb.

Shri Thirumala Rao: What is the quantity of seed supplied by the Andhra Pradesh Government to Bihar?

Shi1 ADDasahlb Shiillle: Say. about
27,000 tonnes.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Mbl1ster should not answer the question aeraSs the Table. I have called Shri B. S.
Sharma.

~ ~ ~~

m ~ ~ ~~ ~ l l

~ 1!iTf ~ ~ i~ ~

~ i  i l i ~~

'4l1;;r ~  ~  ~ ;f;;f ~ ~ I

~ ~ ~ ~ .,fun: I:lR 1fiT ~

~ flr.m ~ i~ m it 'r1;fi ~ "freT
~ iJ) I:lR ~  ~ ;;rr mr, ~  ~

~  ~  ~r  it; ;:r[lfit miMT ~~

{1f ~ ~ i~ <:t ~ I ~ f"it IflfT
lfT"f"fTlf tfOfT ~ mffil'fif ~ lflfiir flli
~ ~ ~~ it; lr ~ fIR 'liT if)""

~ it ~  "!1iiir I

'"" ~ t1if ~  (c(i' i~

'( ,_) : ~ ~ llf" fir;( it ~ .rttr '1ft
~ ~ fif; f;;m;ft 'lim ~  ~ ~

~ ~~~~ ~~ li

~ ~ ~~~
~ l ~ fiRT '11I'T fiI; ~ qt itr ~ Ift;Ir
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~ I ~ ;tm ~~ ~ if ~ ~ ~

i ~~~ ~ l i ~  ~

it ~ ~ ~~ i 'til' ~ I if l« ~
tn:;a'0fII>'t ~ ~ ~~  ~ rr~

~ i  ~~~~~~~

~ ... r ~ i  ~ ~ ~ ~i i ffi'1UIT

~ Q'A' "liT amr if.n' ~l fllilfT I
~~ ~i i lli r ri ~

~ ~ <mf 'Ii<: ~  ~ CI'if ~ ~

~ ~ ~ flli' Cfi!: ~  ~  ~ i  ~

"Ii) wr;r ~ f.t; ;;rr 'Ii<: Cfi!:T ~ ",-nr f'lr.fCfTiI'
l i ~i i  I .

~i  "I"T ~ ~ r ~ ~i  lIi')

f.t; ~ aFr f1r;;r ~ ~ 1.fi!: ",-nr ~ mit
~ ~~ r i r  I ~~~

tn: 1.fi!: m ~ ~ ~  '-'RiT gm aFr

~ '1T ~ r ~~ ~ i r i

... -nr lIfiT aFr 1fta-~r ~ ;a'a'ifT ~
~ ~ ~  ~ oTl!i' 'fi!:T ~ I ~
if ~ l  ~  ~ ~~  'fiT lTWfi ~
«m ~ ~  ~ i ~ flli' ;a'if lIi') ~ f;;rit
~ ~ ~ f.t; ~  ~ r  ",-nr ~
1JlfT '1T ;a'!J ~ so ~  S 5 q;m<ft 1fta-if
'3'/ffi ~ ;;r) flli' m+r iJ1<: ~ ~ if.t r ~

;a'«1t 70 lfT 75 q;m<ft l[t '3'1ffi l[T $
~ ~ ~ ;a'!J 'fi) ~ l i r  'Ii<: f"'I<IT
f>;ffiij' ~ ~~ m ~ I ~ ~ 20

~ l Cif f+rORT ~ ; ~ iflfT!:TTif

mlfT ~ 1.fi!: 15 ~ i ~ ~ m ;;rrirm I

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Mimster has explained the whole policy; I hope supplementaries should be few noW.

Shri M. L Sondhi: I woulci also preface my question by paying a tribute to the peoPle of Andhra who are providing foodgrains to the rest of the country. You, Sir, also corne from Andhra, we all pay a tribute to the people of Andhra. .

Mr. Speaker: Thank you.

Sbri M. L. Sondhi: I would ask whether the Minister has personal awareness that hundreds of people have lost their lives in Bihar, that Bihar has become a shame for us in the world. In that context, is he seriously considering any proposal to restore confidence in Bihar? As far as I can see, he must come out with some proposal to subsidise the farmers there. Will the Centre be prepared to be generous as far as seeds are concerned? Would he agree to depute people from the Indian Council of Agricultural Research to see whether they can help select quality seeds, special draught-resistant varieties·? Can we have an assurance that there is a sense of urgency on the part of the hon. Food Minister?

Shri Jagjivan Ram: I do not think eloquence can bring a sense of urgency. Perhaps the hon. Member is not ware of the many forms of assistance that the cultivators do get.
So far as the suPPly of seeds and fertilisers is concerned, there are arrangements for provision of loans and subsidy to the cultivator. As regards the question of price, it is entirely for the Bihar Government to fix the price they think the cultivator will be in a position to payor supply them as loan or subsidy. There is no bar to that. All these provisions have been made and if the hon. Member had cared to know about the arrangements made for all these matters, about whiCh reports have been circulated, perhaps he would not 'lave felt the need to ask this lIuestion.

~ ~r  ~ ~  : ~r r ~ l  -

lIi'T'<:T ;{ rr~ ~ ofT lIi't iifRf +rTif ~
~ ~~ &I¥ ~  iifRf t, tfq n
~ ir~ H ~r  c;:r, lI't.ft ~
~ tflfr '1T ~ ~ ll  l[T. ~ r ~
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~  qm t I ~ ~ '1ft I!i1t ~ iffif
~ ~ iq. fit; ~ ~ ~  It>if

.,.,;:m,. ?
~~i  .

~ ~ mf : ;;IT fW ~ "11ft
~ ~  ~~  fW ~ iI>'T 'fTif-
~~ ~

Shrl Shri ChaDd Goel: Considering that the sowing season for paddy is on and there is hardly a fortnight left, can we have an assurance from the Food Minister that the rest of the supply of 30,000 tonnes of paddy seeds would actually arrive and Government would facilitate its reaching the areas where it is needed as otherwise it will become useless"?

Shri Jagjivan Ram: I do not think we are responsible for reaching seed to the areas which it has to reach. I think if the hon Member had listened to what I had ~i in Hindi, he would not have put the question again. As I have said, it is the responsibility of the Bihar Government also to see that once the seed has been located in a particular State and the State Government has offered to supply the seed, the officers of the Bihar State who are there will expedite the testing of the seed and also the despatches. As I have said, there have been delayS in despatches of seed from Orissa on account of the lapses of the officers of the Bihar Government, and as I have further assured, we have every eXipectatioo that by the 15th of this month the requisite quantity of seed will be available in Bihar.

~~~ ~~

~ ~ fit; ~ ~ ~ it; a'G!Rff
f,;r.ff ~ I:lTif it; ~ ~ i~ <:it ~ ~

r ~ei ~~~~~ rr~ I

~ I:lTif ~ ~ tIT ~~ ~
~~ r rr~~ I i ~i

;:rrlf " ft:r.-~ ~ it; ~ AA
ft:r.-~ 'T1IT ~ I ~ q<: ~ omr ~

'!f1r if IlA' ;tt e ~ ~ I ~ r

~~ ~i  ~

l i~ ~~~~~ I

Mft fit;m;r if ~ ~ ;fNr '!f1r if IlA'
~ i ~~l  ~

~ IlA' ~ ~  qh: ~ l  m
IIfqif m ~ Rit ~ g ~ I ~

~l i  ~r  q<: ~ i  I ~

~~ i ~~~

~  m ltiT ~ ~ ~ tIT ;;IT

m1Ji m ~ am: ~ fur;f ~ t, ~
l!iT ~ ~ r  ;;rt;;r ~ 1fiW-

Q1ft fit; fif.mif l!iT;;IT ~ f1ffl qr
~ f1ffl ~ ~ m f1ffl fit; ;;IT ~
~i rr~ i  ? ~~~

fit; w ~ ~ ltiT 1Iilf JI'ir.'Er ~ ~
i ~ I !l ~ '1ft ~~ flti'f;;r.r
~ 'Iillffr iI''f;;r ron-;;nu; r~ ~

Vz; if i5Tlfi # r~ ;;rij', cr;r crr ~

~  if ~ tIT .rtrr ~ ~  ~ ~

w:r ~ ~ tJ'ftiT ~ri il ~ if ~  'tu
i~ I ~ ~ <If;;r if ;;rij' crr ~~

~i # oim if of I ~ ~ W Ai

"lfT ~ ~~  r~ ~~ ltiT

~ ~~ ~l ri  1fT'CfT ~  lift ~ li:
crr ir~ ~~ 'fiT 'IlfT ~ ~~

~i ~

~ ~ ~ : ~ 'fTcr ~~ ~

fit; ~ # 'lfr qtq ~ eif .r.f tf>'T

.;T<1" vir I ~ ~~ ir ~ ~ 1fuR:

~r ~ IlA' rrr ~ ~ r~ q<: ;r'f;;r

~ ~ ;@ # '1ft ~ r of r<iT ~ I
~ wnrr ~ 'fT fit; crffi ~ ~

~~i rl~~i l  ~

~ ~ R=\l:!; m ~ f.tilfr lTlfT ~
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'3'a-~ r  lIIT ;;rR ~ r i~ ~ f"ft!;

il ~  ~ ii ~ f1f'ilfIT ~ 'ffif ~~ ~ ~

i ~ ~ ~  itij'1" ;q-rvr '!iT 'lTa-1" ~
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~  ~ ~  '!i1: ~  ;q-R ~i i  ~~

'!i1: ~  fit; i ~ ~ ~ iff;;r RlIT ;;rr
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~ ~ f<iit '!iflr i~  ~~ ~
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i ~ ~ ~ I It ~ r ~ ~ !
fiI; fit;cr.;r ~ 1:T3fAT ~  <fl' mrq'q
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~ m a I
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~ ~ ~ i l~ lfll'Tfili i!i;:f'iloT
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~  ~ ~ ~  FfT 'Ii;:if; ~~

~~ c-r eTH ;;rT ~ ~ ~~  wf.t ~
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~ ~ ~ lIiT lliA1 ~  W I
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~~ ~~

~i  t·.··. ~

Shrl Hem ~ May I know if the
.attention of the Government had been
-drawn tl) the fact that the displaced disinherited and discarded r i i e~
.of the lut Bihar GOvernment, that is, the defeated Bihar Government, have organised a demand called the ''De-DllInd seed day" and if so, may I know whether this is a day against the Union Government for its filure to 1Alpply seeds in time to the State of 'Bihar?

Shrl Jagjivan Ram: There had been no failure on the part of the Central Government to do what is possible
:for the supply of seed.

"" ITo ;no ~  ~ orm
~ *ft ~ iii r ~ fir; ~~ ~

·Ut it ~ i  flfi'lfT ~ I ~ ~ ifRI'
~ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ m<: ~ ~
~~~ ~~~~i ~

'll'r ifPr ~ ~~ ~  ~ n:
i ~~~~ ~~ ~~ ir
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~~  ~~~i
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~~~~ r ~ ~
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it ~ t fit; ~ ~ it; ~ i l
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l i ~  I ~~i ~

lfi1r 1fiT ~ q'tt ~ q\'f1T ~ ~

'liT ~  ~  m;; 'tiT q\'f1T q\'f1T

~ ~  ~ I 'fq1' Qt ~r r 1J1" t:mpr
~ R. ~  ~ ~ if ~ ~ l

{r ~ ~ 1J1" i~ ~~ ? V1lf ~
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~  ~r r flf<:rT ~  8fT I lli ~  ~

~~ rr~ i ~~ ~

it ~ <m'IT ~ ipIT qT 1firoJT "t"f
~ f.t1 ~r ifT;;r it m 'Itf ~ 'l'ITT ?
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mit ~r r 1Jrnf ~ it; IIl1f

tfeft ~  ~ .r ~ 11fT ~
~ ~ lfT ~  ~ ~  ;ft;;r it ~ if m;;
~ ir ~~ t lfT ~ ~ 11fi'it if; ~ it
;m: if'R: ~ ~ 1Ii'T if'I'6' ~ ~  ~

t I -.rm' tfd\' ~ ~ 1fTl'!.1f ~
~ ~ ~ it 't1fTiI' ~ ~ ~
fit, ~ ~l i  ~li ~
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~ t, 1MI' or"hr i~ it; ~  it ron ~
~ IiI'A' ift;;r it; ~  it '3'il1Ii"hm ~ ~ ~
m a-) q;fi ~ ~  I IfIrr

~~~~~l ~~~~ ?

~ ~~~

i l~ ~ ~ i ~

Wl'f t fit; ~ ~ fli1t;m it 9l'ir t tfT;;r <t\" ~ r t!:WT, ~  f1R fq;;r
SI"RIl t ~ r  if ~r  r~ GI'IT ~

a) ~~  lim f.f. ~l ~ it ~
t, ;;r) w.r ~ W ~ ~ ~~  ma--
~ ~ IiI'A' t,;;r) f<mFf ~  t
f.!m;ff if qq;r m ~ ~ ~ t I

If) 'I1t ~ m:<liR if lfl:rT ~

~ ?

.sf\' ~~ mf : ~ ~ ~

~

"" ~ ~ : ~ Ii<: ~  ID<'f ~
~ 'fiT fi:qfu ~ I mlfir<: 'fiT

W <t\" ~ "'vft ~ t:fT I

1Ii\1m) ~  ~  m;r;r'Ttr
~ <tit l ~l  t!:T'IT ~ fif, orT;;r
'ItT IiI'A' ~  ~ a'I\" Of@ ~ ~  ~  I

Sbri P. VeDkatasubbaiah: Instead of this confusion and duplication in the matter of supply of paddy seeds, may I know whether the hon. Minister can consider the possibility of entrusting this work to the National Seeds Corporation so that they may supply the seed and it will be then a uniform procedure? May I know whether he can make that arrangement?

Shri Jagjivan Ram: Even the Seeds Corporation cannot find the seeds in such large quantities. It is required in view Of the emellgency that has arisen there, and naturally, we had to arrange from different States whatever was available in the shape at paddy; this is not necessarily kept _
seed but as paddy, and so certain·
defects will be noticeable in that .

Sbri ChiDtamani P&Digrahi: May r know whether the Minister is awarethat after the rejection of the quantity of paddy seed, 25,000 tons of pa.dcb=
seeds have again been negotiated with. the FoOd Corporation of India to be-
purchased from the Orissa Government and, if so, whether the Orissa.
Government has agreed to this.

Sihri Annasahlb i e~ I have already mentioned that Bihar e~

ment has sent a senior official who is already there and I think rr ~

ments would be ma<le in the neat' future perhaps to transport that to·
Bihar.

Shri Chintamani Panigrahi: What about the quantity?

Shri Annasahib Shinde: 20,000 lOllS-
was indicated in the initial stage. That. was to be supplied by the Orissa,
Government.

.n t!<'mT mr ;;(1"1'f: ~ if
~ ~ 'fiT ~  ~~ ~ ~  ~ r r ~ ...,.

;;rT 'Rifu:T ~ 'fiT l1f ~  ~

60,846 e.r ~  ~ fit; ~ fiI;lrr

w ~ 31,798 e.r I ll1?: ~~ ~ ~
mlf Ii<: ~  ;;rreT t, ~ J;NT ~
~ q1UT 'I1'm t!:T ~  l1f ~ I ~ ~
~ r ~ W ~ ilTlfiT ~  lfii(' ~

~

Mr. Speaker: It has been answered:.
Shri Madhu Limaye.

